MRD 2.12.99

02-22-1999

PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE COMMIS	TRADEMARKS	
10096000		
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
Jan Willem Marinus Myers	Name: Filtertek B.V.	
	Internal Address: Street Address: Industrial Estate	
	City: Limerick	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State/Zip: Ireland	
☐ Yes No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
	☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Change of Name	Other:	
☐ Change of Name	Other.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger		
Execution Date: 2/9/99		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	t attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	and the constitution date of the constitution is	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Date	е	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/800,779	B. Patent No.(s)	
00/000,779		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
P.O. BOX 10395		
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
(312)321-4200	23-1925  8.	
	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
147/1000 TOHADATT AAAAAAAA AAAAATTA		
/17/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000213 08800779		
FC:581 40.00 0P		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true</li> </ol>		
copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Bradley G. Lane Ladle	2/10/99 Pature 2/10/99	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
,		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Rev. Nov-98 Document2

> PATENT REEL: 9762 FRAME: 0088

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Jan Willem Marinus Myers</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>Method for Consecutively Draining Liquid Medicines From a Plurality of Containers and Infusion Set for Performing Such Method</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>February 13</u>, 1997 and assigned Application Serial No. <u>08/800,779</u>;

WHEREAS, Filtertek, B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, having a place of business at Industrial Estate, Newcastlewest County, Limerick, Republic of Ireland, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the

PATENT REEL: 9762 FRAME: 0089 patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Jan Willem Marinus Myers

Rev. Feb.97 \\BHGL\_1\SYS\COMMON\bgl\396-167 Assignment.doc

Ely / my

\\BHGL\_1\SYS\COMMON\bgl\396-167 Assignment.doc

STATE OF Solution (State of State of St	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF )	
I. by - hammer -/	, a Notary Public in and for the County and
	n Willem Marinus Myers, personally known to me
	scribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said
•	ct for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
I day of Trifu	1997
and day of the day	
_	
je i	
	Notary Public
SEAL)	t
Rev. Feb.97 \\BHGL_1\SYS\COMMON\bgl\396-167 Assignr	nent.doc
Cozien voor de legabordie van de hancles Deen for logatischer of the olgasture of: Disposition in an de La Synature de Da viernie en an de de Umersk Victor en in en en de de aritmen ou	rhalt von:
ill, et al., illustration de analysis en agressas acceptants this day of all	Barriera Commissione de la large de Carrella de la Carrella de Car
par not mente, mustic, bejuntithelite von dem entotzeichsufen Unter anerkanni par mit Materia Publica, hay el	

-3-

PATENT REEL: 9762 FRAME: 0091